
419 Written Answers APRlL 19, 1990 Written Answets 420 

2 

Maize 

Ragi 

1988-89 Bajra 

Jowar 

Maize 

Ragi 

Barley 

1989-90 Bajra 
(As on 10.4.90) 

Jowar 

Maize 

Ragi 
Barley 

3 

33,307 

408 

55 

39 

4 

1,160 

4,915 

Nil 

Nil 
Nil 

Note: Theie is no procurement of pulses under price support scheme during 
the above period. 

[ Trans/ation] 

UNICEF Assistance for Rural Water 
Supply and Environment programmes 

5711. DR. BENGALI SINGH: 
SHRI SHEO SHARAN 
VERMA: 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be 
pleased to state: 

(a) whether UNICEF propose to pro-
vide any financial assistance during 1990-91 
for rural water supply and environment pro-
grammes in India; 

(b) if so, the total amount to be received 
under the agreement; and 

(c) the State-wise schemes on which 
the above amount will be spent and the 
details of the targets fixed in this regard? 

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINSTER AND 
MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI DEVI 
LAL): (a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) The amount of assistance during the 
year 1990 will be US $ 23.63 million. 

(c) The above amount will be spent on 
the ongoing prog rammes of rural water supply 
and rural sanitation in various StateslUTs. 




