419 Written A	nswers	APRIL 19, 1990	Written Answers 420
1	2	3	
	Maize		
	Ragi		
1988-89 1989-90 (As on 10.4.90)	Bajra	33,307	
	Jowar	408	
	Maize	55	
	Ragi	39	
	Barley	4	
	Bajra	1,160	
	Jowar	4,915	
	Maize	Nil	
	Ragi Barley	Nil Nil	

Note: There is no procurement of pulses under price support scheme during the above period.

[Translation]

UNICEF Assistance for Rural Water Supply and Environment programmes

5711. DR. BENGALI SINGH: SHRI SHEO SHARAN VERMA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

 (a) whether UNICEF propose to provide any financial assistance during 1990-91 for rural water supply and environment programmes in India;

- (b) if so, the total amount to be received under the agreement; and
- (c) the State-wise schemes on which the above amount will be spent and the details of the targets fixed in this regard?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINSTER AND MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI DEVI LAL): (a) Yes, Sir.

- (b) The amount of assistance during the year 1990 will be US \$ 23.63 million.
- (c) The above amount will be spent on the ongoing programmes of rural water supply and rural sanitation in various States/UTs.